
2006 Section 6AA Championships Girls 
Gale Woods Park   Oct. 25, 2006   Sunny, light breeze, low 50s 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Eden Prairie            70   5  10  12  21  22  34  36  15:25.4  0:45.5 
  2 Minnetonka              77   6   7  11  23  30  41  55  15:27.4  1:02.0 
 3* Apple Valley           104   8  13  16  32  35  37  60  15:42.8  0:57.2 
 4* Wayzata                104  14  15  17  20  38  51  54  15:46.2  0:38.1 
  5 Hopkins                129   4  24  25  33  43  49  56  15:46.6  1:42.9 
  6 Eastview               133   3   9  28  46  47  50  52  15:44.2  2:04.3 
  7 Edina                  134   1  18  26  44  45  58  65  15:44.6  2:06.3 
  8 Burnsville             217  29  31  39  42  76  80  82  16:29.7  1:45.5 
  9 Academy of HolyAngels  238  19  27  57  66  69  88  89  16:43.0  1:44.9 
 10 Rosemount              295  40  48  64  71  72  73  74  17:03.6  1:18.5 
 11 Bloomington Jefferson  332  53  59  63  78  79  81  84  17:22.2  1:00.1 
 12 Bloomington Kennedy    382   2  83  92 102 103          18:55.1  7:01.9 
 13 Orono                  393  61  62  87  90  93  94  95  18:05.5  1:56.3 
 14 Richfield              403  67  68  75  96  97  98 100  18:22.8  2:11.8 
 15 St. Louis Park         409  70  77  85  86  91  99 101  18:09.1  1:29.9 
Incomplete Teams: Minneapolis Southwest 
 
1. Eden Prairie 
    5  Cassy Opitz, 10            15:01.3   
   10  Rachel Edwards, 11         15:14.1   
   12  Megan Smith, 12            15:18.5   
   21  Laura Platner, 11          15:46.3   
   22  Stephanie Geis, 10         15:46.8   
   34  Faith Brisbois, 10         16:08.8   
   36  Taylor Bates, 10           16:09.7   
Total Time = 1:17:06.9     Total Places = 70 
 
2. Minnetonka 
    6  Emily Meese, 10            15:01.9   
    7  Anna Urdahl, 12            15:04.4   
   11  Colette Celichowski, 8     15:15.4   
   23  Abbey Emmans, 10           15:51.3   
   30  Clare Boyer, 12            16:03.8   
   41  Rachael Hoerauf, 9         16:19.6   
   55  Lindsey LaBelle, 11        16:51.9   
Total Time = 1:17:16.8     Total Places = 77 
 
3*. Apple Valley 
    8  Sierra McCauley, 11        15:12.0   
   13  Jennifer Rogers, 11        15:30.1   
   16  Jessica Rogers, 10         15:36.1   
   32  Jen Lang, 12               16:06.5   
   35  Nikki Hansen, 10           16:09.2   
   37  Megan Ries, 9              16:11.2   
   60  Rachel Bratek, 10          17:07.4   
Total Time = 1:18:33.7     Total Places = 104 
 
4*. Wayzata 
   14  Elizabeth Schmitz, 12      15:34.7   
   15  Emily Keig, 10             15:35.8   
   17  Danielle Burgmeier, 11     15:41.9   
   20  Paige Schember, 9          15:45.6   
   38  Alyssa Polovitz, 12        16:12.8   
   51  Danika Evans, 11           16:37.0   
   54  Sarah Fleming, 11          16:51.6   
Total Time = 1:18:50.8     Total Places = 104 
 
5. Hopkins 
    4  Emily Schwitzer, 12        14:39.2   
   24  Angie Henry, 10            15:52.1   
   25  Elle Yesnes, 10            15:52.8   
   33  Kayla Goeman, 8            16:06.8   
   43  Jordyn Dass, 9             16:22.0   
   49  Lindsey Kaufmann, 9        16:34.1   
   56  Hannah Jocelyn, 9          16:55.6   
Total Time = 1:18:52.8     Total Places = 129 
 
6. Eastview 
    3  McKenzie Melander, 11      14:28.3   
    9  Anne Ferguson, 8           15:12.5   
   28  Rachael Stack, 12          15:59.9   
   46  Rebecca Pachuta, 9         16:27.7   
   47  Anna Williams, 10          16:32.5   
   50  Vivian Hou, 10             16:35.3   
   52  Ally Lawrence, 10          16:42.0   
Total Time = 1:18:40.7     Total Places = 133 

7. Edina 
    1  Alex Gits, 12              14:18.4   
   18  Kiltie Finsand, 8          15:43.6   
   26  Claire Madison, 8          15:54.2   
   44  Emma Krieter, 9            16:22.2   
   45  Molly Carter, 10           16:24.6   
   58  Liz Greiter, 11            17:00.3   
   65  Annie Bodeau, 10           17:21.3   
Total Time = 1:18:43.0     Total Places = 134 
 
8. Burnsville 
   29  Sarah Daniels, 10          16:01.1   
   31  Erica Hett, 10             16:05.8   
   39  Alyssa Sybilrud, 11        16:13.4   
   42  Sharmila Ahmed, 8          16:21.5   
   76  Ellen Jesmok, 11           17:46.6   
   80  Jessica Mosier, 10         17:51.6   
   82  Cassie Johnson, 10         18:03.1   
Total Time = 1:22:28.4     Total Places = 217 
 
9. Academy of HolyAngels 
   19  Laura Rieger, 12           15:45.1   
   27  Slaine Kelly, 9            15:57.1   
   57  Erinn Sanstead, 12         16:59.5   
   66  Ellen Kinner, 12           17:23.4   
   69  Kelly Lindberg, 11         17:30.0   
   88  Greta Heller, 10           18:32.3   
   89  Cass Benson, 11            18:40.9   
Total Time = 1:23:35.0     Total Places = 238 
 
10. Rosemount 
   40  Britta Nelson, 11          16:18.2   
   48  Caroline McLaughlin, 11    16:33.8   
   64  Maggie Bauernfeind, 12     17:17.4   
   71  Alana Howard, 12           17:32.0   
   72  Nicole McNamara, 10        17:36.6   
   73  Kirsten Czeck, 11          17:40.3   
   74  Kara Ekholm, 11            17:41.1   
Total Time = 1:25:17.9     Total Places = 295 
 
11. Bloomington Jefferson 
   53  Nara Nelson, 10            16:51.2   
   59  Emily Magee 12             17:02.7   
   63  Katie Amys, 10             17:14.5   
   78  Shannon McEvoy, 11         17:51.0   
   79  Alicia Vought, 12          17:51.3   
   81  Elise Gale, 11             17:52.3   
   84  Emily Aamoth, 10           18:09.5   
Total Time = 1:26:50.7     Total Places = 332 
 
12. Bloomington Kennedy 
    2  Danielle Berndt, 11        14:27.9   
   83  Jessica Wagner, 12         18:06.1   
   92  Caitlin Maiers, 12         19:03.1   
  102  Ally Shaw, 11              21:28.6   
  103  Sarah Hallaway, 12         21:29.7   
Total Time = 1:34:35.3     Total Places = 382 
 
 



13. Orono 
   61  Sonya Brauchle, 12         17:07.7   
   62  Chelsea Langhans, 11       17:07.9   
   87  Colin Fall, 12             18:23.3   
   90  Taylor Fairbrother, 9      18:44.3   
   93  Alison Graf, 10            19:03.9   
   94  Erica Fischer, 10          19:29.1   
   95  Natalie Yee, 12            19:29.7   
Total Time = 1:30:27.1     Total Places = 393 
 
14. Richfield 
   67  Brittany Feffer, 9         17:27.5   
   68  Hanna Olson, 7             17:28.2   
   75  Jade Turgeon, 7            17:45.5   
   96  Katie Brekken, 10          19:33.5   
   97  Rebekah Doane, 9           19:39.2   
   98  Klare Case, 12             20:24.8   
  100  Laura Clarke, 12           20:55.5   
Total Time = 1:31:53.7     Total Places = 403 

15. St. Louis Park 
   70  Jill Kraemer, 10           17:30.5   
   77  Meghan Cornwall, 12        17:47.4   
   85  Colleen Bell, 9            18:11.1   
   86  Julia Kurdyumova, 11       18:16.3   
   91  Caden Lindgren, 10         19:00.4   
   99  Erin Farquhar, 10          20:37.4   
  101  Erica Seltzer-Schultz, 11  21:10.1   
Total Time = 1:30:45.6     Total Places = 409

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Alex Gits, 12              14:18.4    Edina                 
    2     2  Danielle Berndt, 11        14:27.9    Bloomington Kennedy   
    3     3  McKenzie Melander, 11      14:28.3    Eastview              
    4     4  Emily Schwitzer, 12        14:39.2    Hopkins               
    5     5  Cassy Opitz, 10            15:01.3    Eden Prairie          
    6     6  Emily Meese, 10            15:01.9    Minnetonka            
    7     7  Anna Urdahl, 12            15:04.4    Minnetonka            
    8     8  Sierra McCauley, 11        15:12.0    Apple Valley          
    9     9  Anne Ferguson, 8           15:12.5    Eastview              
   10    10  Rachel Edwards, 11         15:14.1    Eden Prairie          
   11    11  Colette Celichowski, 8     15:15.4    Minnetonka            
   12    12  Megan Smith, 12            15:18.5    Eden Prairie          
   13        Leah Russell, 12           15:21.9    Minneapolis Southwest  
   14    13  Jennifer Rogers, 11        15:30.1    Apple Valley          
   15    14  Elizabeth Schmitz, 12      15:34.7    Wayzata               
   16    15  Emily Keig, 10             15:35.8    Wayzata               
   17    16  Jessica Rogers, 10         15:36.1    Apple Valley          
   18    17  Danielle Burgmeier, 11     15:41.9    Wayzata               
   19    18  Kiltie Finsand, 8          15:43.6    Edina                 
   20    19  Laura Rieger, 12           15:45.1    Academy of HolyAngels  
   21    20  Paige Schember, 9          15:45.6    Wayzata               
   22    21  Laura Platner, 11          15:46.3    Eden Prairie          
   23    22  Stephanie Geis, 10         15:46.8    Eden Prairie          
   24    23  Abbey Emmans, 10           15:51.3    Minnetonka            
   25    24  Angie Henry, 10            15:52.1    Hopkins               
   26    25  Elle Yesnes, 10            15:52.8    Hopkins               
   27    26  Claire Madison, 8          15:54.2    Edina                 
   28    27  Slaine Kelly, 9            15:57.1    Academy of HolyAngels  
   29    28  Rachael Stack, 12          15:59.9    Eastview              
   30    29  Sarah Daniels, 10          16:01.1    Burnsville            
   31    30  Clare Boyer, 12            16:03.8    Minnetonka            
   32    31  Erica Hett, 10             16:05.8    Burnsville            
   33    32  Jen Lang, 12               16:06.5    Apple Valley          
   34    33  Kayla Goeman, 8            16:06.8    Hopkins               
   35    34  Faith Brisbois, 10         16:08.8    Eden Prairie          
   36    35  Nikki Hansen, 10           16:09.2    Apple Valley          
   37    36  Taylor Bates, 10           16:09.7    Eden Prairie          
   38    37  Megan Ries, 9              16:11.2    Apple Valley          
   39    38  Alyssa Polovitz, 12        16:12.8    Wayzata               
   40    39  Alyssa Sybilrud, 11        16:13.4    Burnsville            
   41    40  Britta Nelson, 11          16:18.2    Rosemount             
   42    41  Rachael Hoerauf, 9         16:19.6    Minnetonka            
   43    42  Sharmila Ahmed, 8          16:21.5    Burnsville            
   44    43  Jordyn Dass, 9             16:22.0    Hopkins               
   45    44  Emma Krieter, 9            16:22.2    Edina                 
   46    45  Molly Carter, 10           16:24.6    Edina                 
   47    46  Rebecca Pachuta, 9         16:27.7    Eastview              
   48    47  Anna Williams, 10          16:32.5    Eastview              
   49    48  Caroline McLaughlin, 11    16:33.8    Rosemount             
   50    49  Lindsey Kaufmann, 9        16:34.1    Hopkins               
   51    50  Vivian Hou, 10             16:35.3    Eastview              
   52    51  Danika Evans, 11           16:37.0    Wayzata               
   53    52  Ally Lawrence, 10          16:42.0    Eastview              
   54    53  Nara Nelson, 10            16:51.2    Bloomington Jefferson  
   55    54  Sarah Fleming, 11          16:51.6    Wayzata               
   56    55  Lindsey LaBelle, 11        16:51.9    Minnetonka            
   57    56  Hannah Jocelyn, 9          16:55.6    Hopkins               
   58    57  Erinn Sanstead, 12         16:59.5    Academy of HolyAngels  
   59    58  Liz Greiter, 11            17:00.3    Edina                 



   60    59  Emily Magee 12             17:02.7    Bloomington Jefferson  
   61    60  Rachel Bratek, 10          17:07.4    Apple Valley          
   62    61  Sonya Brauchle, 12         17:07.7    Orono                 
   63    62  Chelsea Langhans, 11       17:07.9    Orono                 
   64    63  Katie Amys, 10             17:14.5    Bloomington Jefferson  
   65        Rosie Frankowski, 10       17:15.8    Minneapolis Southwest  
   66    64  Maggie Bauernfeind, 12     17:17.4    Rosemount             
   67    65  Annie Bodeau, 10           17:21.3    Edina                 
   68    66  Ellen Kinner, 12           17:23.4    Academy of HolyAngels  
   69    67  Brittany Feffer, 9         17:27.5    Richfield             
   70    68  Hanna Olson, 7             17:28.2    Richfield             
   71    69  Kelly Lindberg, 11         17:30.0    Academy of HolyAngels  
   72    70  Jill Kraemer, 10           17:30.5    St. Louis Park        
   73    71  Alana Howard, 12           17:32.0    Rosemount             
   74    72  Nicole McNamara, 10        17:36.6    Rosemount             
   75        Ali Paller- Rzepka, 11     17:37.9    Minneapolis Southwest  
   76    73  Kirsten Czeck, 11          17:40.3    Rosemount             
   77    74  Kara Ekholm, 11            17:41.1    Rosemount             
   78    75  Jade Turgeon, 7            17:45.5    Richfield             
   79    76  Ellen Jesmok, 11           17:46.6    Burnsville            
   80    77  Meghan Cornwall, 12        17:47.4    St. Louis Park        
   81    78  Shannon McEvoy, 11         17:51.0    Bloomington Jefferson  
   82    79  Alicia Vought, 12          17:51.3    Bloomington Jefferson  
   83    80  Jessica Mosier, 10         17:51.6    Burnsville            
   84    81  Elise Gale, 11             17:52.3    Bloomington Jefferson  
   85    82  Cassie Johnson, 10         18:03.1    Burnsville            
   86    83  Jessica Wagner, 12         18:06.1    Bloomington Kennedy   
   87    84  Emily Aamoth, 10           18:09.5    Bloomington Jefferson  
   88    85  Colleen Bell, 9            18:11.1    St. Louis Park        
   89    86  Julia Kurdyumova, 11       18:16.3    St. Louis Park        
   90    87  Colin Fall, 12             18:23.3    Orono                 
   91    88  Greta Heller, 10           18:32.3    Academy of HolyAngels  
   92    89  Cass Benson, 11            18:40.9    Academy of HolyAngels  
   93    90  Taylor Fairbrother, 9      18:44.3    Orono                 
   94    91  Caden Lindgren, 10         19:00.4    St. Louis Park        
   95    92  Caitlin Maiers, 12         19:03.1    Bloomington Kennedy   
   96    93  Alison Graf, 10            19:03.9    Orono                 
   97    94  Erica Fischer, 10          19:29.1    Orono                 
   98    95  Natalie Yee, 12            19:29.7    Orono                 
   99    96  Katie Brekken, 10          19:33.5    Richfield             
  100    97  Rebekah Doane, 9           19:39.2    Richfield             
  101    98  Klare Case, 12             20:24.8    Richfield             
  102    99  Erin Farquhar, 10          20:37.4    St. Louis Park        
  103   100  Laura Clarke, 12           20:55.5    Richfield             
  104   101  Erica Seltzer-Schultz, 11  21:10.1    St. Louis Park        
  105   102  Ally Shaw, 11              21:28.6    Bloomington Kennedy   
  106   103  Sarah Hallaway, 12         21:29.7    Bloomington Kennedy 
 


